

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11053/2019**

BHARAT BHUSHAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sanjeev Salhan, Mr. Kris Francis
Saroha, Advocates alongwith petitioner
in person.

versus

THE FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER & ORS Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

%

18.10.2019

C.M.Nos.45566-67/2019 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 11053/2019 and C.M.No.45565/2019 (Stay)

2. Notice.

3. List before the Joint Registrar on 26th November, 2019 for completion of service and pleadings.

4. List before the Court on 16th January, 2020.

5. Status quo be maintained as regards the property in question i.e. Plot No.

1, Tarun Enclave, Pitampura, Delhi-34.

6. Copy of the order be given *dasti*, under the signature of Court Master.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

OCTOBER 18, 2019

mr