



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11053/2019 & CM No.45565/2019 (stay)

BHARAT BHUSHAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

THE FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anjum Javed, ASC with Mr. Devendra Kr., Mr. F. Ahmed and Ms. Priti, Advs. for R-1 to 3

Mr. S.K. Sharma and Mr. Vishal Thakre, Advocates for R-4

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Advocate for R-5

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

26.11.2019

All the respondents are served.

Let the respondents file the counter affidavit within six weeks with advance copy to the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date.

Re-notify on 13.01.2020.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 26, 2019

vk