

\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11053/2019**

BHARAT BHUSHAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kris Francis Saroha and Mr.
Sanjeev Salhan, Advocates.

versus

THE FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER, DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anjum Javed, ASC with
Mr. Devendra Kumar, Advocate for
R-1 to R-3.
Mr. S. K. Sharma, Advocate for R-4.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Advocate
for R-5.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

%

16.01.2020

C.M. APPL. 45565/2019 (stay)

1. The interim order dated 18th October, 2019 is made absolute during the pendency of the writ petition. The application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 11053/2019

2. The counter-affidavit of the Respondent No. 4 be filed after the removal of objections. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date. List on 17th August, 2020.

S.MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

JANUARY 16, 2020 / tr