



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11053/2019

BHARAT BHUSHAN

..... Petitioner

Represented by: Petitioner in person.

versus

THE FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER & ORS Respondent

Represented by: Mr. Jawahar Raja, ASC for
GNCTD/R-1-3.

Mr. S.K. Sharma, Adv. for R-4.

Ms. Richa Kapoor, Ms. S. Mahajan,
Adv. for R-5.

ORDER

%

12.05.2022

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench-VI (Coram: Hon'ble Ms. Justice Mukta Gupta and Hon'ble Ms. Justice Neena Bansal Krishna) has not assembled today as Hon'ble Ms. Justice Mukta Gupta is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 8th July, 2022.

By Order

(Court Master)

MAY 12, 2022

'vn'