



\$~S-63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11053/2019**

BHARAT BHUSHAN Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in-person.

versus

THE FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER & ORS..... Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

03.11.2022

CM APPL. 47022/2022 (permission to file written synopsis)

The present application has been instituted on behalf of Mr. Bharat Bhushan, the petitioner, seeking permission to place on the record a written synopsis running into 10 pages.

Having perused the averments made in the application and heard Mr. Bharat Bhushan, who appears in person, the present application is allowed, in the interest of justice.

The Registry is directed to take the written synopsis consisting of 10 pages on the record.

However, Mr. Bharat Bhushan, the petitioner, is directed to provide another copy of the subject written synopsis to learned counsel appearing on the other side by electronic mail, during the course of the day today.

W.P.(C) 11053/2019

Page 1 of 2



The application is disposed of accordingly.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 03, 2022/rs

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)