



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11053/2019 & CM APPL. 54304/2022**

BHARAT BHUSHAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

THE FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER & ORS Respondents

Through: Ms. Iti Sharma and Mr. Puneet
Sharma, Advocates for R-2

Mr. G.K. Bharti and Mr. Tanishq
Khurana, Advocate for R-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

10.04.2024

1. The Petitioner, who appears in person, prays for and is permitted to place on record additional documents within four weeks.
2. List on 26th July, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 10, 2024/rhc