



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11053/2019

BHARAT BHUSHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

THE FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.R.Krishnamurthi with Mr.Jai
Vardhan, Advocate for applicant.
Mr.Jawahar Raja, ASC for RCS.
Mr.J.K.Bharti with Mr.Tanishq
Khurana, Advocates for R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

18.07.2024

C.M.No.39753/2024

List on 26th July, 2024, the date already fixed.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JULY 18, 2024

KA