



\$~19 & 20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10967/2019

VINOD KUMAR MALIK & ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Rajiv Vig, Advocate

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORS.....Respondents

Through: Mr. R. Krishnamorthy and Mr. Jai Vardhan, Advocates for respondent Bharat Bhushan alongwith respondent Bharat.

Mr. Ashwani Kukmar, Ms. Iti Sharma and Mr. Puneet Sharma, Advocates for respondent-society.

Mr. G.K. Bharti and Mr. Tanishq Khurana, Advocates for R-5.

(20)

+ W.P.(C) 11053/2019, CM APPL. 54304/2022 & CM APPL. 39753/2024

BHARAT BHUSHANPetitioner

Through: Mr. R. Krishnamorthy and Mr. Jai Vardhan, Advocates alongwith petitioner.

versus

THE FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Puhumi Aditya for Mr. Jawahar Raja, ASC (Civil) for R-1 to 3.

Mr. Ashwani Kukmar, Ms. Iti Sharma and Mr. Puneet Sharma, Advocates for respondent-society.



Mr. G.K. Bharti and Mr. Tanishq
Khurana, Advocates for R-5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
% **26.09.2024**

List on 12th December, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2024
kct