



\$~21 & 22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10967/2019

VINOD KUMAR MALIK & ANRPetitioners

Through: Adv. (appearance not given)

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Panel Counsel (GNCTD) with Ms. Purnima Jain and Mr. Madhur, Adv. for R-1 to R-3

Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv. for R-2/Society Mr. R. Krishna Morthi and Mr. Jai Vardhan, Adv. for R-4 along with R-4/Bharat Bhushan in person

Mr. G.K. Bharti, Mr. Tarun Tongaria, Mr. Saurabh Kumar, Adv. for R-5

22

+ W.P.(C) 11053/2019

BHARAT BHUSHANPetitioners

Through: Mr. R. Krishna Morthi and Mr. Jai Vardhan, Adv. along with petitioner in person

versus

THE FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Panel Counsel with Ms. Purnima Jain and Mr. Madhur, Adv. for R-1 to R-3

Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv. for R-2/Society Mr. G.K. Bharti, Mr. Tarun Tongaria, Mr. Saurabh Kumar, Adv. for R-5



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

%
ORDER
02.09.2025

The Division Bench did not assemble as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Nitin Wasudeo Sambre is not available today.

List on 29th October, 2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 2, 2025/pr