



\$~36 & 37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

~36

+ **W.P.(C) 10967/2019**

VINOD KUMAR MALIK & ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, PC
(GNCTD) with Ms. Purnima Jain and
Mr. Swaraj Maurya, Adv. for R1 &
R3.

Mr. R. Krishnaamorthi, Adv. for R4.

Mr. G.K Bharti, Mr. TarunTongaria,
and Mr. Saurabh Kumar, Adv. for R5
(Mb. 9818720615)

~37

+ **W.P.(C) 11053/2019**

BHARAT BHUSHANPetitioner

Through: Mr. R. Krishnaamorthi, Adv.

versus

THE FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, PC
(GNCTD) with Ms. Purnima Jain and
Mr. Swaraj Maurya, Adv. for R1, R2
& R3. (Mb. 9818720615)

Mr. G.K Bharti, Mr. TarunTongaria,
and Mr. Saurabh Kumar, Adv. for R5



CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

O R D E R
% 22.01.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Ld. Counsel for the Registrar Co-operative Societies is stated to be unavailable today.
3. Ld. Counsels for Respondent No. 5 and any other Counsel for the parties are permitted to inspect the record of the Society between 9th February, 2026 to 13th February, 2026, everyday from 03:30 PM onwards. An office bearer of the Society shall be present throughout the duration of the inspection.
4. If copies of any relevant documents are required, the office bearer of the Society, who is present during the inspection, shall provide the copies of the same.
5. Pertinently, after this schedule of inspection, no further inspection shall be permitted and no grievance in this regard shall also be entertained.
6. After the inspection is concluded, Respondent No. 5 is permitted to file an affidavit or place or record any relevant documents that he seeks to rely upon.
7. List for hearing on 27th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

JANUARY 22, 2026 b/sm