



\$~24 & 25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10967/2019**

VINOD KUMAR MALIK & ANR .....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ashwani Kumar Advocate.

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORS .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Panel Counsel (GNCTD) with Ms. Purnima Jain, Ms. Shivpa Taneja and Mr. Madhur, Advocates for R-1 and 3. Ms. Iti Sharma Advocate for R-2.

25

WITH

+ **W.P.(C) 11053/2019**

BHARAT BHUSHAN .....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

THE FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER & ORS .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Panel Counsel (GNCTD) with Ms. Purnima Jain, Ms. Shivpa Taneja and Mr. Madhur, Advocates for R-1 and 3. Ms. Iti Sharma, Advocate for R-2.

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH**

**JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

%

**08.07.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Court is unable to take up these matters for hearing due to a



pecially directed part heard matter listed for hearing today.

3. List for hearing on 17<sup>th</sup> August, 2026

**PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.**

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J.**

**JULY 8, 2026**  
**MR/msh**